Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## 03-23-2006 103203168

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

2966 U.S. PTC 9/255935

Attorney Docket No.

<u>126989</u>

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party:							
	Ter Har	unori NAKAMURA umasa HOSHINO uki MATSUMOTO shikatsu SUITO			BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN							
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No										
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No							
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment										
		Security Agreement										
		Other										
	B.	Execution Date: All: March 9, 2006										
4.	$\boxtimes$	This document is being filed together with a new application.										
	Α.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)							
		Additional numbers atta	i acheo	i? 🗀	] Yes 🛛 No							
	C.	Title of Application: PAPER CARTRIDGE FOR I	PRI	NTER	-							
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1										
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	8						
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>177695</u> )	97						
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.							
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.											
		/homes for Cordin			Date: March 15, 2006							
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2												

1 EC-8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yasuno	ri NAKAMURA		(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Teruma	asa HOSHINO		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Haruki	MATSUMOTO		(7)				
		(4)	Yoshika	atsu SUITO		(8)				
						of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to indersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	IER INDUSTRIES,	LTD.					
(10)		(10)	15-1	Naeshiro-cho, Mizuł	no-ku, Nagoya-s	hi, Aichi−ken	467-8561, Japan			
			as define	ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, al, non-provisional, div	, in the invention, visional, continuati	and in all ap on, substitute,	nd interest for the United plications for patent inc and reissue application may be granted on the in	cluding any and all n(s), and all Letters		
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	PAPER	CARTRIDGE FOR PF	RINTER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorne	y Docket No.	126989					
•	• •		for which	the undersigned has (	have) executed ar	application for	r patent in the United Sta	ates of Arnerica		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	mar, 9. 2006	Man. 9. 2006	Mar. 9.	2006 Mar. 9, 2	906		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. app	lication Serial Number			<del></del>			
	filed applications		filed	March 15, 2	006					
application any application any application and assigned claims of the control of	ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valuation in the undersigned esulting from said approximation to convey the entire in the said approximation in the undersigned esulting from said approximation in the undersigned esulting from said approximation in the undersigned esulting from said approximation.	e Assi l agree n or divide in old l agree ernatio l agree id Unit hereb blicatio hterest	gnees may e(s) to exect rision there otaining evels) to exect all Convert e(s) to per ed States p y authorize n(s) to the herein ass	y deem necessary. cute all papers necess cof, or any patent or rei idence and going forw cute all papers and do ntion for Protection of I form all affirmative ac patent to the Assignee e(s) and request(s) the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has	sary in connection issue application bard with such interpolation and per Industrial Property its which may be a Commissioner of signee of the entires (they have) not e	with any interference. form any act work or similar agreencessary to Patents to issue interest, and executed, and verses and interest.	rate assignments in conference which may be do for the invention, and to which may be necessary ements.  obtain, maintain or confue any and all Letters Pathereby covenants that I will not execute, any agree on this assignment any for	leclared concerning cooperate with the r in connection with offirm by reissue or atents of the United the has (they have) elements in conflict		
	ay be necessary or d						nd Trademark Office for			
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the	undersigned on the			` '			
Date	mar.	9. 2	2006	Name of inve	entor	fasunori	Nakamura	(SEAL)		
Date	mar.	7. <u>2</u>	-006				Hoshins			
Date		. 2	006	Name of Inve	entor <u>H</u>	ruki	Motsumoto	(SEAL)		
Date	Man.	9,2	006	Name of Inve	entor	pslikatsa	Motsumoto e Suito	(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inve	entor			(SEAL)		
Date				_ Name of Inve	entor			(SEAL)		
Date		<u> </u>		_ Name of Inve	entor			(SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>			Name of Inve	entor			(SEAL)		

**RECORDED: 03/15/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017651 FRAME: 0869